

## Bid Results Detail Report



**MANCHESTER CMG PARK(39)**  
**C03191**  
**FEDERAL**

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** July 19, 2024, 11:00 AM  
**SCOPE OF WORK:** Work to be performed under this project includes construction of a new 51 space park-and-ride lot, constructing a bus shelter, pavement markings, lighting and other highway related items.  
**COMPLETION DATE:** September 26, 2025  
**LOCATION:** This project is located on the east side of Dufresne Pond Road in the Town of Manchester, VT just west of U.S. Route 7 Exit 4 SB Off Ramp

| Pay Item | Description                                                  | Unit | Quantity  | 1. WEAVER EXCAVATING, INC.<br>227 Morse Road<br>Bennington, VT 05201 |                       | 2. Berg Contracting and Construction, LLC<br>P O Box 147<br>Fitzwilliam, NH 03447 |                       | 3. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>98 ENGINEERS DRIVE<br>WILLISTON, VT 05495 |              |
|----------|--------------------------------------------------------------|------|-----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
|          |                                                              |      |           | Unit Price                                                           | Total                 | Unit Price                                                                        | Total                 | Unit Price                                                                   | Total        |
| 201.1000 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | LS   | 1.000     | \$10,000.000                                                         | \$10,000.00           | \$10,000.000                                                                      | \$10,000.00           | \$19,500.000                                                                 | \$19,500.00  |
| 203.1500 | COMMON EXCAVATION                                            | CY   | 4,575.000 | \$25.000                                                             | \$114,375.00          | \$22.000                                                                          | \$100,650.00          | \$25.000                                                                     | \$114,375.00 |
| 203.3100 | SAND BORROW                                                  | CY   | 1,150.000 | \$35.000                                                             | \$40,250.00           | \$62.000                                                                          | \$71,300.00           | \$45.000                                                                     | \$51,750.00  |
| 204.2200 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)           | CY   | 1.000     | \$75.000                                                             | \$75.00               | \$75.000                                                                          | \$75.00               | \$75.000                                                                     | \$75.00      |
| 210.1000 | COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                          | SY   | 10.000    | \$30.000                                                             | \$300.00              | \$200.000                                                                         | \$2,000.00            | \$400.000                                                                    | \$4,000.00   |
| 301.3500 | SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE                        | CY   | 1,450.000 | \$50.000                                                             | \$72,500.00           | \$70.000                                                                          | \$101,500.00          | \$60.000                                                                     | \$87,000.00  |
| 404.1100 | TACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT                                | CWT  | 15.000    | \$20.000                                                             | \$300.00              | \$225.000                                                                         | \$3,375.00            | \$110.000                                                                    | \$1,650.00   |
| 406.0230 | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER III          | TON  | 560.000   | \$270.000                                                            | \$151,200.00          | \$210.000                                                                         | \$117,600.00          | \$215.000                                                                    | \$120,400.00 |
| 406.0430 | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVS, QA TIER III          | TON  | 260.000   | \$282.000                                                            | \$73,320.00           | \$240.000                                                                         | \$62,400.00           | \$225.000                                                                    | \$58,500.00  |
| 406.9100 | PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.)           | DL   | 1.000     | \$1.000                                                              | \$1.00                | \$1.000                                                                           | \$1.00                | \$1.000                                                                      | \$1.00       |
| 406.9200 | PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MAT DENSITY (N.A.B.I.)                  | DL   | 1.000     | \$1.000                                                              | \$1.00                | \$1.000                                                                           | \$1.00                | \$1.000                                                                      | \$1.00       |
| 507.1100 | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I                                   | LB   | 120.000   | \$5.000                                                              | \$600.00              | \$10.000                                                                          | \$1,200.00            | \$3.000                                                                      | \$360.00     |
| 514.1000 | WATER REPELLENT, SILANE                                      | GAL  | 1.000     | \$375.000                                                            | \$375.00              | \$200.000                                                                         | \$200.00              | \$250.000                                                                    | \$250.00     |
| 541.2200 | CONCRETE, CLASS B                                            | CY   | 2.000     | \$1,000.000                                                          | \$2,000.00            | \$2,000.000                                                                       | \$4,000.00            | \$1,100.000                                                                  | \$2,200.00   |
| 590.0010 | BUS SHELTER                                                  | EACH | 1.000     | \$35,000.000                                                         | \$35,000.00           | \$45,000.000                                                                      | \$45,000.00           | \$59,500.000                                                                 | \$59,500.00  |
| 605.1006 | UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCH                                      | LF   | 85.000    | \$85.000                                                             | \$7,225.00            | \$80.000                                                                          | \$6,800.00            | \$40.000                                                                     | \$3,400.00   |
| 609.1000 | DUST CONTROL WITH WATER                                      | MGAL | 95.000    | \$6.000                                                              | \$570.00              | \$20.000                                                                          | \$1,900.00            | \$10.000                                                                     | \$950.00     |
| 613.1001 | STONE FILL, TYPE I                                           | CY   | 4.000     | \$125.000                                                            | \$500.00              | \$125.000                                                                         | \$500.00              | \$245.000                                                                    | \$980.00     |
| 618.1008 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH                    | SY   | 175.000   | \$275.000                                                            | \$48,125.00           | \$200.000                                                                         | \$35,000.00           | \$95.000                                                                     | \$16,625.00  |
| 618.4108 | STAMPED CONCRETE ISLAND, 8 INCH                              | SY   | 150.000   | \$275.000                                                            | \$41,250.00           | \$275.000                                                                         | \$41,250.00           | \$175.000                                                                    | \$26,250.00  |
| 620.5000 | REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE                                 | LF   | 375.000   | \$71.000                                                             | \$26,625.00           | \$70.000                                                                          | \$26,250.00           | \$61.000                                                                     | \$22,875.00  |
| 625.1012 | SLEEVES FOR UTILITIES, HDPE, 12 INCH                         | LF   | 50.000    | \$175.000                                                            | \$8,750.00            | \$135.000                                                                         | \$6,750.00            | \$75.000                                                                     | \$3,750.00   |
| 625.6002 | WIRED CONDUIT, 2 INCH                                        | LF   | 850.000   | \$45.000                                                             | \$38,250.00           | \$37.000                                                                          | \$31,450.00           | \$20.000                                                                     | \$17,000.00  |
| 625.6003 | WIRED CONDUIT, 3 INCH                                        | LF   | 50.000    | \$75.000                                                             | \$3,750.00            | \$150.000                                                                         | \$7,500.00            | \$60.000                                                                     | \$3,000.00   |
| 625.7000 | POWER DROP STANCHION                                         | EACH | 1.000     | \$11,200.000                                                         | \$11,200.00           | \$7,200.000                                                                       | \$7,200.00            | \$7,500.000                                                                  | \$7,500.00   |
| 625.7010 | JUNCTION BOX                                                 | EACH | 2.000     | \$3,000.000                                                          | \$6,000.00            | \$2,500.000                                                                       | \$5,000.00            | \$2,000.000                                                                  | \$4,000.00   |
| 630.1000 | UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS                                   | HR   | 20.000    | \$85.000                                                             | \$1,700.00            | \$75.000                                                                          | \$1,500.00            | \$110.000                                                                    | \$2,200.00   |
| 630.1500 | FLAGGERS                                                     | HR   | 800.000   | \$5.000                                                              | \$4,000.00            | \$36.000                                                                          | \$28,800.00           | \$30.000                                                                     | \$24,000.00  |
| 631.1000 | FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER'S                                     | LS   | 1.000     | \$20,000.000                                                         | \$20,000.00           | \$34,000.000                                                                      | \$34,000.00           | \$19,165.000                                                                 | \$19,165.00  |
| 631.1600 | TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE                                  | LS   | 1.000     | \$2,000.000                                                          | \$2,000.00            | \$1,000.000                                                                       | \$1,000.00            | \$750.000                                                                    | \$750.00     |
| 631.1700 | TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS                                | LS   | 1.000     | \$1,000.000                                                          | \$1,000.00            | \$700.000                                                                         | \$700.00              | \$750.000                                                                    | \$750.00     |
| 631.2600 | FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)                       | DL   | 3,000.000 | \$1.000                                                              | \$3,000.00            | \$1.000                                                                           | \$3,000.00            | \$1.000                                                                      | \$3,000.00   |
| 635.1100 | MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION                                  | LS   | 1.000     | \$90,000.000                                                         | \$90,000.00           | \$65,000.000                                                                      | \$65,000.00           | \$242,000.000                                                                | \$242,000.00 |
| 641.1100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE                               | LS   | 1.000     | \$10,000.000                                                         | \$10,000.00           | \$17,500.000                                                                      | \$17,500.00           | \$65,000.000                                                                 | \$65,000.00  |
| 641.1500 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                             | EACH | 2.000     | \$5,000.000                                                          | \$10,000.00           | \$7,500.000                                                                       | \$15,000.00           | \$3,500.000                                                                  | \$7,000.00   |
| 646.4030 | DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT                       | LF   | 1,200.000 | \$6.000                                                              | \$7,200.00            | \$6.000                                                                           | \$7,200.00            | \$5.000                                                                      | \$6,000.00   |
| 646.4130 | DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT                      | LF   | 60.000    | \$6.000                                                              | \$360.00              | \$7.000                                                                           | \$420.00              | \$5.000                                                                      | \$300.00     |
| 646.4830 | DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT                        | LF   | 30.000    | \$29.000                                                             | \$870.00              | \$30.000                                                                          | \$900.00              | \$25.000                                                                     | \$750.00     |
| 646.4930 | DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT                        | EACH | 3.000     | \$575.000                                                            | \$1,725.00            | \$750.000                                                                         | \$2,250.00            | \$500.000                                                                    | \$1,500.00   |
| 649.1100 | GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR                             | SY   | 3,250.000 | \$2.000                                                              | \$6,500.00            | \$3.250                                                                           | \$10,562.50           | \$1.000                                                                      | \$3,250.00   |
| 649.3100 | GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL                                  | SY   | 20.000    | \$2.500                                                              | \$50.00               | \$7.000                                                                           | \$140.00              | \$5.000                                                                      | \$100.00     |
| 651.1500 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED                             | SY   | 3,050.000 | \$4.500                                                              | \$13,725.00           | \$6.000                                                                           | \$18,300.00           | \$1.350                                                                      | \$4,117.50   |
| 651.1600 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT, SPECIALTY SEED                           | SY   | 75.000    | \$8.000                                                              | \$600.00              | \$50.000                                                                          | \$3,750.00            | \$7.000                                                                      | \$525.00     |
| 651.3500 | TOPSOIL                                                      | CY   | 350.000   | \$40.000                                                             | \$14,000.00           | \$90.000                                                                          | \$31,500.00           | \$60.000                                                                     | \$21,000.00  |
| 653.0100 | EPSC PLAN                                                    | LS   | 1.000     | \$2,500.000                                                          | \$2,500.00            | \$4,000.000                                                                       | \$4,000.00            | \$4,000.000                                                                  | \$4,000.00   |
| 653.0200 | MONITORING EPSC PLAN                                         | HR   | 40.000    | \$95.000                                                             | \$3,800.00            | \$100.000                                                                         | \$4,000.00            | \$25.000                                                                     | \$1,000.00   |
| 653.0300 | MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)                          | DL   | 2,500.000 | \$1.000                                                              | \$2,500.00            | \$1.000                                                                           | \$2,500.00            | \$1.000                                                                      | \$2,500.00   |
| 653.1000 | HAY MULCH                                                    | TON  | 1.000     | \$2,000.000                                                          | \$2,000.00            | \$1,000.000                                                                       | \$1,000.00            | \$800.000                                                                    | \$800.00     |
| 653.2001 | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I                       | SY   | 1,250.000 | \$5.000                                                              | \$6,250.00            | \$3.750                                                                           | \$4,687.50            | \$1.200                                                                      | \$1,500.00   |
| 653.2501 | CHECK DAM, TYPE I                                            | CY   | 25.000    | \$65.000                                                             | \$1,625.00            | \$125.000                                                                         | \$3,125.00            | \$175.000                                                                    | \$4,375.00   |
| 653.3500 | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE                             | CY   | 35.000    | \$65.000                                                             | \$2,275.00            | \$110.000                                                                         | \$3,850.00            | \$80.000                                                                     | \$2,800.00   |
| 653.4003 | INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE III                            | CY   | 20.000    | \$65.000                                                             | \$1,300.00            | \$125.000                                                                         | \$2,500.00            | \$100.000                                                                    | \$2,000.00   |
| 653.5500 | PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE                                    | LF   | 1,110.000 | \$7.000                                                              | \$7,770.00            | \$2.000                                                                           | \$2,220.00            | \$1.500                                                                      | \$1,665.00   |
| 653.6000 | EROSION LOG                                                  | LF   | 450.000   | \$20.000                                                             | \$9,000.00            | \$4.750                                                                           | \$2,137.50            | \$8.000                                                                      | \$3,600.00   |
| 654.0060 | BIORETENTION AREA                                            | SY   | 80.000    | \$166.250                                                            | \$13,300.00           | \$190.000                                                                         | \$15,200.00           | \$100.000                                                                    | \$8,000.00   |
| 656.3002 | DECIDUOUS TREES, MEDIUM                                      | EACH | 1.000     | \$2,500.000                                                          | \$2,500.00            | \$4,000.000                                                                       | \$4,000.00            | \$3,500.000                                                                  | \$3,500.00   |
| 656.6500 | LANDSCAPE WATERING                                           | MGAL | 1.000     | \$700.000                                                            | \$700.00              | \$300.000                                                                         | \$300.00              | \$10.000                                                                     | \$10.00      |
| 656.8000 | LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT                        | CY   | 5.000     | \$200.000                                                            | \$1,000.00            | \$175.000                                                                         | \$875.00              | \$195.000                                                                    | \$975.00     |
| 656.8500 | TREE PROTECTION                                              | LS   | 1.000     | \$1,000.000                                                          | \$1,000.00            | \$400.000                                                                         | \$400.00              | \$950.000                                                                    | \$950.00     |
| 675.2000 | TRAFFIC SIGN, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM                            | SF   | 54.000    | \$36.000                                                             | \$1,944.00            | \$36.000                                                                          | \$1,944.00            | \$31.000                                                                     | \$1,674.00   |
| 675.3410 | SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR                             | LF   | 195.000   | \$21.000                                                             | \$4,095.00            | \$23.000                                                                          | \$4,485.00            | \$18.000                                                                     | \$3,510.00   |
| 675.5000 | SIGN REMOVAL, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM                            | EACH | 6.000     | \$33.000                                                             | \$198.00              | \$35.000                                                                          | \$210.00              | \$28.000                                                                     | \$168.00     |
| 679.4600 | STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY                                        | EACH | 13.000    | \$10,000.000                                                         | \$130,000.00          | \$15,000.000                                                                      | \$195,000.00          | \$10,000.000                                                                 | \$130,000.00 |
| 679.5400 | STREET LIGHTING CONTROL DEVICE                               | EACH | 1.000     | \$2,500.000                                                          | \$2,500.00            | \$1,500.000                                                                       | \$1,500.00            | \$15,000.000                                                                 | \$15,000.00  |
| 681.2010 | BICYCLE RACK                                                 | EACH | 1.000     | \$1,500.000                                                          | \$1,500.00            | \$1,500.000                                                                       | \$1,500.00            | \$2,500.000                                                                  | \$2,500.00   |
| 690.0300 | PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT (N.A.B.I.)                         | DL   | 1.000     | \$1.000                                                              | \$1.00                | \$1.000                                                                           | \$1.00                | \$1.000                                                                      | \$1.00       |
|          |                                                              |      |           | <b>Totals:</b>                                                       | <b>\$1,076,230.00</b> | <b>\$1,185,859.50</b>                                                             | <b>\$1,217,827.50</b> |                                                                              |              |

| Pay Item | Description                                                  | Unit | Quantity  | 4. CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>1385 US Route 7<br>Pittsford, VT 05763 |              | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
|----------|--------------------------------------------------------------|------|-----------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------|-------|------------|-------|
|          |                                                              |      |           | Unit Price                                                              | Total        |            |       |            |       |
| 201.1000 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | LS   | 1.000     | \$11,000.000                                                            | \$11,000.00  |            |       |            |       |
| 203.1500 | COMMON EXCAVATION                                            | CY   | 4,575.000 | \$38.000                                                                | \$173,850.00 |            |       |            |       |
| 203.3100 | SAND BORROW                                                  | CY   | 1,150.000 | \$65.000                                                                | \$74,750.00  |            |       |            |       |
| 204.2200 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)           | CY   | 1.000     | \$75.000                                                                | \$75.00      |            |       |            |       |
| 210.1000 | COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                          | SY   | 10.000    | \$270.000                                                               | \$2,700.00   |            |       |            |       |
| 301.3500 | SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE                        | CY   | 1,450.000 | \$74.000                                                                | \$107,300.00 |            |       |            |       |
| 404.1100 | TACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT                                | CWT  | 15.000    | \$149.000                                                               | \$2,235.00   |            |       |            |       |
| 406.0230 | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER III          | TON  | 560.000   | \$270.000                                                               | \$151,200.00 |            |       |            |       |
| 406.0430 | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVS, QA TIER III          | TON  | 260.000   | \$282.000                                                               | \$73,320.00  |            |       |            |       |
| 406.9100 | PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.)           | DL   | 1.000     | \$1.000                                                                 | \$1.00       |            |       |            |       |
| 406.9200 | PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MAT DENSITY (N.A.B.I.)                  | DL   | 1.000     | \$1.000                                                                 | \$1.00       |            |       |            |       |
| 507.1100 | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I                                   | LB   | 120.000   | \$1.000                                                                 | \$120.00     |            |       |            |       |
| 514.1000 | WATER REPELLENT, SILANE                                      | GAL  | 1.000     | \$100.000                                                               | \$100.00     |            |       |            |       |
| 541.2200 | CONCRETE, CLASS B                                            | CY   | 2.000     | \$4,400.000                                                             | \$8,800.00   |            |       |            |       |
| 590.0010 | BUS SHELTER                                                  | EACH | 1.000     | \$45,000.000                                                            | \$45,000.00  |            |       |            |       |
| 605.1006 | UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCH                                      | LF   | 85.000    | \$73.000                                                                | \$6,205.00   |            |       |            |       |
| 609.1000 | DUST CONTROL WITH WATER                                      | MGAL | 95.000    | \$10.000                                                                | \$950.00     |            |       |            |       |
| 613.1001 | STONE FILL, TYPE I                                           | CY   | 4.000     | \$250.000                                                               | \$1,000.00   |            |       |            |       |
| 618.1008 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH                    | SY   | 175.000   | \$186.000                                                               | \$32,550.00  |            |       |            |       |
| 618.4108 | STAMPED CONCRETE ISLAND, 8 INCH                              | SY   | 150.000   | \$253.000                                                               | \$37,950.00  |            |       |            |       |
| 620.5000 | REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE                                 | LF   | 375.000   | \$65.000                                                                | \$24,375.00  |            |       |            |       |
| 625.1012 | SLEEVES FOR UTILITIES, HDPE, 12 INCH                         | LF   | 50.000    | \$44.000                                                                | \$2,200.00   |            |       |            |       |
| 625.6002 | WIRED CONDUIT, 2 INCH                                        | LF   | 850.000   | \$32.000                                                                | \$27,200.00  |            |       |            |       |
| 625.6003 | WIRED CONDUIT, 3 INCH                                        | LF   | 50.000    | \$146.000                                                               | \$7,300.00   |            |       |            |       |
| 625.7000 | POWER DROP STANCHION                                         | EACH | 1.000     | \$7,300.000                                                             | \$7,300.00   |            |       |            |       |
| 625.7010 | JUNCTION BOX                                                 | EACH | 2.000     | \$2,400.000                                                             | \$4,800.00   |            |       |            |       |
| 630.1000 | UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS                                   | HR   | 20.000    | \$100.000                                                               | \$2,000.00   |            |       |            |       |
| 630.1500 | FLAGGERS                                                     | HR   | 800.000   | \$50.000                                                                | \$40,000.00  |            |       |            |       |
| 631.1000 | FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER'S                                     | LS   | 1.000     | \$18,000.000                                                            | \$18,000.00  |            |       |            |       |
| 631.1600 | TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE                                  | LS   | 1.000     | \$750.000                                                               | \$750.00     |            |       |            |       |
| 631.1700 | TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS                                | LS   | 1.000     | \$700.000                                                               | \$700.00     |            |       |            |       |
| 631.2600 | FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)                       | DL   | 3,000.000 | \$1.000                                                                 | \$3,000.00   |            |       |            |       |
| 635.1100 | MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION                                  | LS   | 1.000     | \$95,000.000                                                            | \$95,000.00  |            |       |            |       |
| 641.1100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE                               | LS   | 1.000     | \$8,200.000                                                             | \$8,200.00   |            |       |            |       |
| 641.1500 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                             | EACH | 2.000     | \$4,500.000                                                             | \$9,000.00   |            |       |            |       |
| 646.4030 | DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT                       | LF   | 1,200.000 | \$5.700                                                                 | \$6,840.00   |            |       |            |       |
| 646.4130 | DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT                      | LF   | 6         |                                                                         |              |            |       |            |       |